The Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic is an unprecedented situation that many families are dealing with right now regardless of the facility their loved one may be in across the country. No one ever thought that their elders would ever have to deal with a worldwide pandemic. As you know, this is a rapidly evolving situation – and one that is being played out in communities, hospitals, and nursing homes across the country.

We want you to know that we remain committed to providing upfront and transparent daily updates regarding COVID-19 in our facility. We will provide you with one email per day so you can remain as up-to-date as possible. Rest assured that our staff remains vigilant and supportive, and we are so proud of their loyalty and dedication!

COVID Update: July 20th, 2022

July 20, 2022

 

Dear Complete Care at Linwood Families,

 

I  write to you today to provide an update on our COVID-19 status.  On Thursday, June 30, 2022, there were a few residents that tested positive for COVID-19, putting us in outbreak status. We will continue testing both residents and staff.  We are requiring use of N-95s and other personal protective equipment by our…

July 20, 2022

 

Dear Complete Care at Linwood Families,

 

I  write to you today to provide an update on our COVID-19 status.  On Thursday, June 30, 2022, there were a few residents that tested positive for COVID-19, putting us in outbreak status. We will continue testing both residents and staff.  We are requiring use of N-95s and other personal protective equipment by our staff, and we are following excellent infection control standards to ensure the safety of our residents.  We continue to encourage all residents to be up to date with COVID-19 vaccines, which includes a second booster shot, as recommended by the CDC.  Our visitation, communal dining, and group activities will continue for those residents that are not in isolation. All residents that are in isolation should stay in their rooms as all times to help protect other residents. We currently have a total of 4 residents and 3 staff members that have tested positive for Covid-19. As always feel free to reach out to us at 609-927-6131 with any questions or concerns.

 

Moshe Rosenblatt, LNHA

 

 

Read More Less
Skip to content